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DATA SPECIFICATIONS

Carrot crunchies
Vegetable

Product description
Carrot (Daucus carota), cleaned, sorted, cut or grinded and carefully 
dehydrated by MIRVAC technology.

Application
Individual taste

Packing Details, Shelf-life and storage
15kg (net) in bags; on pallets; 12 months from date of manufacture in 
unopened condition; store in a cool (< 25°C), dry (< 75% relative humidity), 
lightproof area.

Sensoric
light-orange to orange/mandarine; species-characteristic and tasteful of carrot, 
not musty.

Country of Origin
Poland



PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL STANDARDS

Moisture < 8%

Ash < 3%

Ash, HCI insoluble < 0,5%

Cut/Size ca. 5x3x3mm

Additives pure, without chemical additives (not containing added 

sugar)

Rehydration factor ca. 1:6

NO TRANLATE

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS
Results of microbiological analysis meet the recommendations for spices of the German Association for Hygiene 
and Microbiology (Deutsche Gesellschaft für Hygiene und Mikrobiologie DGHM). The delivered product is free 
from pathogenic germs. Any treatment with ethylene oxide (ETO) or radiation (ionizing) is/was not being 
conducted.

GENE MODIFICATION
The supplier guarantees that the goods delivered are neither genetically modified, nor the raw-material itself. The 
products are not subject to the Regulation (EG) No. 1829/2003, which stands for genetically modified food- and 
animal- stuff. The products must not be declared according to the regulation (EG) No. 1830/2003, which stands for 
the traceability and identification of genetically modified organism. The raw-material, which is mentioned in this 
specification, is not being subject to the guideline for identification-marking according to the regulation of Novel 
Food (EG) 258/97.
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LIST OF ALLERGEN

Allergen
According to recipe 

included

In traces possible (cross-

contamination)

no yes no yes

cereals (gluten) x x

crustaceans x x

egg x x

fish x x

peanut x x

soya x x

milk x x

nuts x x

celery x x

mustard x x

sesame x x

sulphur dioxide & sulphate x x

lupin x x

molluscs x x
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Legal information and Certificates
The product complies with the requirements of German food law and EC regulations.

IFS, ISO22000:2011, ISO22000:2005, ISO22002-1:2009, FSSC22000, ISO9001:2008, Halal, Kosher, NON-GMO 
of SGS, HCCP

The specification is valid until revoked and replaced all previous issues.

All information on data sheets or specifications are primarily for information purposes and are in no way legally binding.
The user is responsible for the legal permissibility in the consumer country. © Copyright by IIC International AG | 04.03.2022

IIC International AG
Breisacher Straße 86
79110 Freiburg, Germany

Phone: +49 761 208520
Fax: +49 761 2085210
E-Mail: info@iic-ingredients.de


